STUDY ON THE LAW THAT GOVERN THE SAFETY AND
HEALTH OF WORKERS IN MALAY SIA

By

NURUL HAZIRAH BT ABD RAHMAN (2010946911)
NURHANI BT MOHAMAD SHUKRI (2010361829)
NUR NADIA SHAMIRA BT AZMAN (2010758485)
LAILY IZYAN BT ZAINAL ABIDIN (2010311451)

Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements

for the Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons)

UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACULTY OF LAW

JUNE 2013

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that
appropriate credit has been given where reference has been made to the work of
others.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah s.w.t, the Benefit, the most Merciful

First and foremost, we would like to express our deepest gratitude to our
supervisor Madam Atifah binti Othman for her guidance and assistance throughout
this research. Our heartfelt appreciation aso goes to our beloved families especialy
our parents who never fal to pray for us, our beloved brothers and sisters who
always support us throughout making this research a reality. We would aso like to
give our deepest appreciation to our three respondents who managed to spend some
time despite their busy schedule and provides us with a lot of information that have
benefited this research. All of your guidance and love will dways be remembered
deep in our hearts. We hope this research will be able to help other researcher who is
interested in studying this area or any other research which is connected in one way
or another with our proposal. Lastly we hope that this proposal is able to benefit the
public in some way.



ABSTRACT

This research mainly focuses on the law governed safety and health in
workplace in Malaysia. It covers the general review of the defects of OSHA 1994
which is the main regulation governing this issue. This research deals with the defect
of the law itself and how to improve the effectiveness of the law in order to provide a
better coverage on the issue of safety and hedth in the workplace. To provide a
general standard of how the law can provide the best protection and prevention from
any risk of accident and health issue in the workplace this paper would make a
general comparison of the law under Malaysan OSHA 1994 with the law and
regulation in ILO Convention on Safety and Health and also comparison with the
United Kingdom. ILO Convention on Safety and Hedlth is regarded as the standard
to follow for effective protection of the workers in the workplace, while the United
Kingdom will provide a general view of effective application of the law. From the
current situation, it is an evident that the standard of protection provided for the
workers in Malaysia is still lacking and need more improvement. It is a pertinent
issue to be studied due to the fact that, workers are regarded as the most valuable
asset of the economy of our country. This study hopes to assist the policy makers in
improving the level of protection of workersin their workplace in Maaysia



TABLE OF CONTENT

Acknowledgement

Abstract
List of Cases
Table of Content

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Introduction

Background of Studies

Problem Statement

Objectives of Study
Research M ethodology

Scope of Research
Limitations

Significance of Research

Provisiona Plan of the Research

CHAPTER TWO: CONCEPTS AND THEORIES OF RESEARCH

20

21

Introduction

Determining the Employer and Employee

211 Section 15 of Occupational Safety and Health Act OSHA
2.1.2 Control Test

2.1.3 Organizational Test

10

12

12

12

13

14



2.2

2.3

24

25

2.6

CHAPTER THREE:HEALTH AND SAFETY

3.0

31

3.2

2.1.4 Multiple Test
215 Employee

Organizational Health

Duties of Employer

231 Gened Duties

and

of

Employee

Employer

232 Duties of the Employer to Provide Safe Work Place

2.3.3 Duties of the Employer to Provide Competent Employee

234 Generd duty

Dominos Theory

of

Liability Imposed on the Employer

of

251 Liability for the Heath and

252 Vicarious Liability

Conclusion

MALAYSIA

Introduction

Backgrounds of

Law

the

Injury  of

in

3.11 Factories and Machineries Act 1967 (Act 139)

Employee

Practice

the Employee

REGULATIONS

Malaysia

3.1.2 Occupationa Safety and Health Act 1994 (Act 514)

3.1.3 Petroleum Act (Safety Measures) 1984 Maaysia

3.1.4 Petroleum Act (Safety Measures) (Amendment) Act 1991

Legal Issues

Vi

14

14

15

15

15

16

17

17

18

19

19

19

20

N

22

22

22

24

26

26

27



