STUDY ON THE LAW THAT GOVERN THE SAFETY AND HEALTH OF WORKERS IN MALAYSIA

By

NURUL HAZIRAH BT ABD RAHMAN (2010946911) NURHANI BT MOHAMAD SHUKRI (2010361829) NUR NADIA SHAMIRA BT AZMAN (2010758485) LAILY IZYAN BT ZAINAL ABIDIN (2010311451)

Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons)

UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF LAW

JUNE 2013

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate credit has been given where reference has been made to the work of others.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah s.w.t, the Benefit, the most Merciful

First and foremost, we would like to express our deepest gratitude to our supervisor Madam Atifah binti Othman for her guidance and assistance throughout this research. Our heartfelt appreciation also goes to our beloved families especially our parents who never fail to pray for us, our beloved brothers and sisters who always support us throughout making this research a reality. We would also like to give our deepest appreciation to our three respondents who managed to spend some time despite their busy schedule and provides us with a lot of information that have benefited this research. All of your guidance and love will always be remembered deep in our hearts. We hope this research will be able to help other researcher who is interested in studying this area or any other research which is connected in one way or another with our proposal. Lastly we hope that this proposal is able to benefit the public in some way.

ABSTRACT

This research mainly focuses on the law governed safety and health in workplace in Malaysia. It covers the general review of the defects of OSHA 1994 which is the main regulation governing this issue. This research deals with the defect of the law itself and how to improve the effectiveness of the law in order to provide a better coverage on the issue of safety and health in the workplace. To provide a general standard of how the law can provide the best protection and prevention from any risk of accident and health issue in the workplace this paper would make a general comparison of the law under Malaysian OSHA 1994 with the law and regulation in ILO Convention on Safety and Health and also comparison with the United Kingdom. ILO Convention on Safety and Health is regarded as the standard to follow for effective protection of the workers in the workplace, while the United Kingdom will provide a general view of effective application of the law. From the current situation, it is an evident that the standard of protection provided for the workers in Malaysia is still lacking and need more improvement. It is a pertinent issue to be studied due to the fact that, workers are regarded as the most valuable asset of the economy of our country. This study hopes to assist the policy makers in improving the level of protection of workers in their workplace in Malaysia.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Ackno	wledgement						ii	
Abstra	ct						iii	
List		of		Cases			iv	
Table		of		Conten	Content			
СНАР	TER ONE:	INTRODUC	CTION					
1.0	Introduction						1	
1.1	Background of Studies							
1.2	Problem Statement							
1.3	Objectives		of		Study			
1.4	Research Methodology							
1.5	Scope	of	of		Research			
1.6	Limitations						9	
1.7	Significance		of		Research			
1.8	Provisional Plan of the Research		arch	10				
CHAP	PTER TWO:	CONCEPTS	5 AND TH	EORIES OF	RESEA	RCH		
2.0	Introduction						12	
2.1	Determining the Employer and Employee							
	2.1.1 Section	on 15 of Oc	cupational	Safety and	Health .	Act OSHA	12	
	2.1.2 Contr	ol Test					13	
	2.1.3 Organ	nizational Test					14	

	2.1.4 Multiple Test2.1.5 Employee									14
										14
2.2	Organ	izational Health 1								
2.3	Duties	of		Employer		and	E	mployee	e	15
	2.3.1	General		Duties		of	Em	ployer		15
	2.3.2	Duties of	f the	Employer	to	Provide	Safe	Work	Place	16
	2.3.3	Duties of	the	Employer	to I	Provide	Compet	ent En	nployee	17
	2.3.4	General	d	uty	of	the	E	Employe	e	17
2.4	Domin	inos Theory of Practice							18	
2.5	Liability Imposed on the Employer								19	
	2.5.1	Liability	for tl	ne Health	and	l Injury	of t	he Em	ployee	19
	2.5.2	Vicarious	Liabilit	у						19
2.6	Conclu	Conclusion								20
CHAI	PTER	THREE:	HEAL	TH AN	DS	SAFETY	REC	GULAT	IONS	IN
			MA	LAYSIA						
3.0	Introdu	uction								22
3.1	Backg	rounds	of	La	W	in	Ν	Malaysia	ı	22
	3.1.1 Factories and Machineries Act 1967 (Act 139)							22		
	3.1.2 Occupational Safety and Health Act 1994 (Act 514)							24		
	3.1.3	Petroleum	Act (S	ures)	es) 1984 Malaysia				26	
	3.1.4 Petroleum Act (Safety Measures) (Amendment) Act 199									26
3.2	Legal	Legal Issues								27